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Molly Gleisberg
OF • B/R • 5-6 • SR
Olathe, Kan.

4 Joanne Fluker
P • R/R • 5-9• FR
Valley Center, Kan.

6 Jackie Sells
UT • R/R • 5-3 • JR
Lee’s Summit, Mo.

7 Jenny Fletcher
2B • R/R • 5-3 • SR
DeSoto, Kan.

8

Ashley Stewart
SS • R/R • 5-7 • SO
Anaheim, Calif.

9 Katie Billington
OF • B/R • 5-4 • SO
Maryland Heights, Mo.

10 Dara Clouse
1B • L/L • 5-6 • SR
Silver Lake, Kan.

11 Ashley Webb
OF • R/R • 5-11 • FR
Prairie Villiage, Kan.

12

Tiffany Whitt
OF • R/R • 5-7 • SO
Overland Park, Kan.

14 Kala Huske
UT • R/R • 5-5 • SO
Overland Park, Kan.

16 Katie Schmidt
3B • R/R • 5-5 • SR
Topeka, Kan.

18 Kim Woodson
C • R/R • 5-7 • JR
Overland Park, Kan.

19

Erin Pierce
P • R/R • 5-8 • SO
Topeka, Kan.

22 Amanda Carey
SS • R/R • 5-8 • FR
Topeka, Kan.

23 Mikala Mohler
3B • R/R • 5-4 • FR
Harveyville, Kan.

25

Lisa Carey
Head Coach

34-14 (.708) - 2nd season

D.J. Carey
Assistant Coach

2nd season
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2004 Washburn Lady Blues Softball Team: (front row) Ashley Webb, Erin Pierce, Tiffany Whitt,
Ashley Stewart, Molly Gleisberg, Amanda Carey, Kim Woodson and Joanne Fluker. (back row) Assistant
coach D.J. Carey, Kala Huske, Katie Schmidt, Jenny Fletcher, Katie Billington, Jackie Sells, Mikala Mohler,
Dara Clouse and head coach Lisa Carey.

Date Opponent Place Time Games
Texas A&M Kingsville Tournament - Feb. 7-8
Sat., Feb. 7 North Dakota Kingsville, Texas 12 p.m. 1-7
Sat., Feb. 7 Texas A&M-Kingsville Kingsville, Texas 4 p.m. 1-7
Sun., Feb. 8 Emporia State Kingsville, Texas 8 a.m. 1-7
Sun., Feb. 8 Midwestern State Kingsville, Texas 12 p.m. 1-7
Central Arkansas Tournament - Feb. 20-21
Fri., Feb. 20 Arkansas Tech Conway, Ark. 10 a.m. 1-7
Fri., Feb. 20 Henderson State Conway, Ark. 4 p.m. 1-7
Fri., Feb. 20 Arkansas-Monticello Conway, Ark. 6 p.m. 1-7
Sat., Feb. 21 Southern Arkansas Conway, Ark. 12 p.m. 1-7
Sat., Feb. 21 Tournament Play Conway, Ark. 2 p.m. 1-7
Southwestern Oklahoma State Tournament - Feb. 27-28
Fri., Feb. 27 Southwestern Oklahoma Weatherford, Okla. 11:30 a.m. 1-7
Fri., Feb. 27 Eastern New Mexico Weatherford, Okla. 2 p.m. 1-7
Sat., Feb. 28 Northeastern State Weatherford, Okla. 9 a.m. 1-7
Sat., Feb. 28 Tarleton State Weatherford, Okla. 11:30 a.m. 1-7
Sat., Feb. 28 Tournament Play Weatherford, Okla. TBA 1-7
NFCA Leadoff Classic - March 5-7
Fri., March 5 Western New Mexico Irving, Texas 6:15 p.m. 1-7
Fri., March 5 Oklahoma Panhandle Irving, Texas 8:30 p.m. 1-7
Sat., March 6 Texas A&M-Kingsville Irving, Texas 1:30 p.m. 1-7
Sun., March 7 Tournament Play Irving, Texas TBA 1-7
Missouri Southern Tournament - March 12-13
Fri., March 12 TBA Joplin, Mo. TBA 1-7
Sat., March 13 TBA Joplin, Mo. TBA 1-7
Tues., March 16 *at Emporia State Emporia, Kan. 2 p.m. DH

Date Opponent Place Time Games
Rebel Spring Games - March 19-23
Fri., March 19 Wayne State (Mich.) Kissimmee, Fla. 4:10 p.m. 1-7
Fri., March 19 UMASS-Lowell Kissimmee, Fla. 7:50 p.m. 1-7
Sat., March 20 North Dakota State Kissimmee, Fla. 2:20 p.m. 1-7
Sat., March 20 South Connecuit State Kissimmee, Fla. 4:10 p.m. 1-7
Sun., March 21 Augustana (S.D.) Kissimmee, Fla. 8:50 a.m. 1-7
Sun., March 21 South Connecuit State Kissimmee, Fla. 12:30 p.m. 1-7
Tues., March 23 Rollins (Fla.) Kissimmee, Fla. 4:10 p.m. 1-7
Tues., March 23 St. Leo Kissimmee, Fla. 6 p.m. 1-7
Tues., March 30 *Northwest Missouri Topeka 1 p.m. DH
Thurs., April 1 Lincoln Topeka 2 p.m. DH
Tues., April 6 *Pittsburg State Topeka 1 p.m. DH
Fri., April 9 *at Missouri-Rolla Rolla, Mo. 3 p.m. DH
Sat., April 10 *at Southwest Baptist Bolivar, Mo. 2 p.m. DH
Wed., April 14 *at Missouri Southern Joplin, Mo. 3 p.m. DH
Fri., April 16 *Central Missouri Topeka 3 p.m. DH
Sat., April 17 *Truman State Topeka noon DH
Wed., April 21 *at Missouri Western St. Joseph, Mo. 3 p.m. DH
Oklahoma City Tournament - April 23-24
Fri., April 23 TBA Oklahoma City, Okla. TBA 1-7
Sat., April 24 TBA Oklahoma City, Okla. TBA 1-7
MIAA Softball Championships - April 30-May 1
Fri., April 30 TBA Shawnee, Kan. TBA 1-7
Sat., May 1 TBA Shawnee, Kan. TBA 1-7
NCAA North Central Regional Tournament - May 6-9
Thurs., May 6 TBA TBA TBA 1-7
NCAA Championship Tournament - May 11-16
Tues., May 11 TBA Orlando, Fla. TBA 1-7

2004 Washburn Lady Blues Softball Schedule




